SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Thompson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Thompson

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "well-being of" delete "livestock" and insert "bovine, equine, ovine,
- 3 caprine, porcine,"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "well-being of" delete "livestock" and insert "bovine, equine, ovine,
- 6 caprine, porcine,"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 14, after "well-being of" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 9 following:
- 10 "bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, and poultry bred, kept, maintained,
- raised, or used for show, profit, or for the purpose of selling or otherwise
- 12 producing crops, animals, or plant or animal products for market."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 16, after "husbandry of the" delete "livestock" and insert "bovine, equine,
- 15 <u>ovine, caprine, porcine,</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 2, after "standards may have on" delete "livestock" and insert "bovine,
- 18 equine, ovine, caprine, porcine,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, line 3, after "the affected" delete "livestock" and insert "bovine, equine, ovine,
- 21 <u>caprine, porcine,</u>" and change "<u>sector</u>" to "<u>sectors</u>"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 23 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 24 "bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, and poultry bred, kept, maintained,
- 25 <u>raised, or used for show, profit, or for the purpose of selling or otherwise</u>
- 26 producing crops, animals, or plant or animal products for market, except as
- 27 **provided herein.**"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, delete "livestock and poultry" and insert the
- 30 following:
- 31 "bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, and poultry bred, kept, maintained,
- 32 raised, or used for show, profit, or for the purpose of selling or otherwise
- producing crops, animals, or plant or animal products for market"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 2 On page 3, line 3, after "well-being of" delete "livestock and poultry" and insert the
- 3 following:
- 4 "bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, and poultry bred, kept, maintained,
- 5 raised, or used for show, profit, or for the purpose of selling or otherwise
- 6 producing crops, animals, or plant or animal products for market"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 8 On page 3, line 27, after "well-being of" delete "livestock and poultry" and insert the
- 9 following:
- 10 "bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, and poultry bred, kept, maintained,
- raised, or used for show, profit, or for the purpose of selling or otherwise
- 12 <u>producing crops, animals, or plant or animal products for market,</u>'

13 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 4, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 15 "E. Nothing contained in this Section shall prohibit a municipality, parish, local
- 16 governmental entity or governing authority of any group or association, private
- or public, having jurisdiction over a specific geographic area from enacting
- ordinances, laws, subdivision restrictions or regulations regarding possession
- of bovine, equine, ovine, caprine, porcine, or poultry."